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IWe assume the of records submitted to officc is 
the records as a whole. See Records Decision Nos. 499 (I 497 (! 
letter does not reach, and therefore does not authorize the of. any other records to the 
extent those records contain ditlerent of information that submitted to this office. 
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177 (Tex. CIV. App. 114th 
(W(,PlYlf'nT interests cases ). 

e. 

Section 552.1 08(a)(2) of the Government Code excepts frcm disclosure '" iln1'ormatlon held 
by a la\\ enforcement agency or prosecutor that deals with the detection. investigation. or 
prosecution of crime ... if ... it is information that deals with the detection. Il1vestigation, 
or prosecution of crime only in relation to an investigation that did not result in conviction 
or defetTed adjudication[.]" Gov't Code § 552.108(a)(2). You state the information 
submitted as Exhibit C relates concluded criminal investigations that did not result in 
conviction or defetTed adjudication. Based on your representations, we conclude 
section 552.1 08(a)(2) is applicable to Exhibit C. 

We note section 552.108 does not except from disclosure "basic information about an 
atTested person, an atTest. or a crime." fd. § 552.108(c). Section 552.108(c) refers to the 
basic front-page offense and atTest information held to he public in HOlisTOn Chronicle. 
See 531 S. W.2d at 186-88; Open Records Decision No. 127 at 3-4 (1976) (summarizing 
types of information deemed public by Houslo~7 Chronicle). The city must release hasic 
information, including detailed descriptions of the offenses, even if the information does not 
literally appear on the front page of an ofE~nse or arrest report. Accordingly, except for hasic 
information. the city may withhold Exhibit B under section 552.1 08(a)( 1) ofthe Government 
Code and Exhibit C under section 552.108(a)(2) of the Government Code. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and lImited 
to the facts as presented to us: therefore, this ruling must not he relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsihilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning t.hose rights and 

responsibilities, please visit our website at ==-:~'-~-'-''''':-'-'-'"'''=''-''-'.:=-'-''-'-==~''-=:':''=''-'''-'':':'':'''''~=C=' 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline. toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules /\dministrator of the Oflice of 
the Attorney General, toll free, at (888) 672··6787. 

Sincerely, 

Ana Carolina Vieira 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

ACV/agn 
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446690 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


